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Dear FRA Leaders, Members, Family, Friends, and Coalition Partners,

On Monday, 03/31/2025 @ 1:30pm, HB 1505 will be heard by the Health & Human
Services Committee, which FRA FULLY SUPPORTS.

HB 1505: Parental Rights | GENERAL BILL by Plakon; Kendall

Parental Rights ; Removes exceptions for certain parental rights; creates parental
right to review & consent to survey or questionnaire provided to his or her minor
child; creates parental right to grant permission for results or responses of such
survey or questionnaire to be shared or distributed; revises exceptions for
specified requirements of parental consent; prohibits use of biofeedback device
on minor child without written permission from minor child's parent or guardian;
defines "biofeedback device"; requires results of use of such device be provided
to parent or guardian; requires that such results be held as confidential medical
record. In Person Testimony: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

CALL-TO-ACTION | MAGAPHONE TIME | YOUR VOICE MATTERS

Please CALL, EMAIL, AND TWEET aka “X” the following Republican members of
the Health & Human Services Committee and let them know that you strongly
support Parental Rights and HB 1505. Please VOTE YES on HB 1505. Be sure to
thank them as well.

Health & Human Services Committee
Josie Tomkow (850) 717-5051



Susan Plasencia (850) 717-5037
Robert A. "Robbie" Brackett (850) 717-5034

Adam Anderson (850) 717-5057
Robert Alexander Andrade (850) 717-5002
Dean Black (850) 717-5015
Demi Busatta (850) 717-5114
Linda Chaney (850) 717-5061
Sam Greco (850) 717-5019
J.J. Grow (850) 717-5023
Chad Johnson (850) 717-5022
Jenniffer Kincart Josson (850) 717-5101
Lauren Melo (850) 717-5082
Tobin Rogers "Toby" Overdorf (850) 717-5085
Mike Redondo (850) 717-5118
William Cloud "Will" Robinson, Jr. (850) 717-5071
Kevin M. Steele (850) 717-5055
Dana Trabulsy (850) 717-5084
Kaylee Tuck (850) 717-5083

Emails: Josie.Tomkow@flhouse.gov, Susan.Plasencia@flhouse.gov,
Robert.Brackett@flhouse.gov, Adam.Anderson@flhouse.gov ,
alex.andrade@flhouse.gov , dean.black@flhouse.gov ,
Demi.Busatta@flhouse.gov , Linda.Chaney@flhouse.gov ,
sam.greco@flhouse.gov , jj.grow@flhouse.gov , chad.johnson@flhouse.gov,
jennifer.kincartjonsson@flhouse.gov, Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov,
Toby.Overdorf@flhouse.gov, mike.redondo@flhouse.gov,
Will.Robinson@flhouse.gov, Kevin.Steele@flhouse.gov,
Dana.Trabulsy@flhouse.gov, Kaylee.Tuck@flhouse.gov

Twitter aka “X” Handles: @JosieTomkow @FLMajority @AdamAndersonFL
@RAlexAndradeFL @DeanBlackFL @RepDemi S @RepLindaChaney
@SamGrecoFL @GrowJj @JennKJonsson @LaurenMeloFL @TobyOverdorf
@repmikeredondo @will_robinsonjr @KevinSteeleFL @DanaTrabulsy
@KayleeTuck2

Please feel free to CALL me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you in
advance for your valuable time, understanding, and making a difference.

Sincerely,

* X Xy FlOl'ida.
o K * Republican
* £\ xAssembly.com
~We Put God First ~

LOUIS MARIN
Executive Vice President
e o)
o @Lou@FIoridaRepuhlicanAssembiy.com %’( =

58S ©(321) 228 2800 oL




